CITY OF MADEIRA BEACH
ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS SINCE 1947

Mayor (M) : Three Year Term
District Commissioner (C, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Two Year Term

YEAR
1947
1947

1949

1950
1950

1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951

1952
1952
1952

1953
1953
1953

1954

1955
1955
1955
1955
1955

1956
1956
1956
1956

1957
1957
1957
1957

1958

NAME
Harold J. Regan
Joseph W. Klingel

Roy D. Stackhouse

Edmond Logan
Donald S. McKay

Everett L. Siedenburg
Thomas O. Huff

R.H. Noble

E.L. Seidenberg
Thomas O. Huff
John Hurlburt

Claude Miller

Alex Archibald

John Palmer

Ross Welhof

C.R. Canhill
John Palmer
C.E. Redington

Norman W. Berger
E.L. Seidenburg
William T. Barr

Alex R. Wilson

Norman W. Berger
N.P. Sullivan
Donald Beggs
Jack Dawsom

Carl W. Schneider

Thomas F. Waugh
William T. Barr
Fred W. Gates
Alex R. Wilson

Carl W. Schneider
Donald Beggs
Edmond Logan
John McCann

Dr. J.P. Marinelli

SEAT
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BEGINNING TERM
May — December
December - May

May — August

May
May

August — September
September - April
May

May

September
September
September
September
September
September

September
September
September

September
September
September

September

April
May
September
September
September

September
September
September
November

September
September
September
September

November




CITY OF MADEIRA BEACH
ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS SINCE 1947

Mayor (M) : Three Year Term
District Commissioner (C, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Two Year Term

YEAR
1958
1958
1958

1959
1959
1959
1959
1959

1960
1960
1960

1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961

1962
1962
1962

1963
1963

1964

1965
1965
1965
1965

1966
1966

1967
1967
1967

1968

1969
1969

NAME

Michael Chinchar
William T. Barr
Charles W. Alton

Jack P. Begy
Ellis L. Bruner
John P. Schuster
Martin P. Carlson
Charles E. Lutz

Michael Chincar
Charles E. Alton
Charles H. Wehenkel

Nellie V. Miller

Marlin Eldred
Frederick W. Bomonti
Edmond Logan

Dr. J.P. Marinelli
Edmond Logan

Thomas F. Waugh
Charles H. Wehenkel
Charles E. Lutz

Marlin H. Eldred
John F. Nielson

Arthur M. Ross

Charles H. Wehenkel
Audrey R. Dice
Joseph J. Mate
Walter G. Aurand

Walter G. Aurand
Martin A. Loos

John F. Nelsen Jr.
Audrey Dive
Edward J. Monahan

Donald E. Schoenherr

Raymond W. Hanke Jr.

John F. Nielson Jr

SEAT
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BEGINNING TERM
September
September
September

January
October
October
October
October

September
September
September

September
September
September
September
October
October

September
September
September

September
September

September

October

September
September
September

September
September

September
September
September

September

January
September




CITY OF MADEIRA BEACH
ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS SINCE 1947

Mayor (M) : Three Year Term
District Commissioner (C, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Two Year Term

YEAR
1969
1969

1971
1971
1971

1972
1972
1972

1973
1973

1974
1974
1974

1975
1975

1976
1977
1978

1979
1979

1980

1981
1981

1982
1982

1983
1983

1985
1986

1987
1987

1988

NAME
Marlin Eldred
Raymond Hanke Jr.

John F. Nielson Jr.
Charles H. Wehenkel
Donald E. Schoenherr

Raymond W. Hanke Jr.

Marlin Eldred
Robert L. Nicholas

Earl Barrett
Patricia J. Shontz

Raymond W. Hanke Jr.

Marlin Eldred
Robert L. Nicholas

Earl Barrett
Patricia J. Shontz

Kenneth J. Jacobsen
Jack W. Armstrong
Saul Gitlin

Jo Ann Leverock
J. Louie Hammond

J. Kenneth Jacobsen

Michael A. Doyle
Lynne Vickery

Arnold T. Alloway
Ann P. Curry

Michael A. Doyle
Patricia Shontz

Michael A. Doyle
Warren A. Sturgis

Michael A. Doyle
Peter J. O’'Toole

Hugh C. Lamont

SEAT

1
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BEGINNING TERM
September
September

January
March
March

March
March
March

March
March

March
March
March

March
March

March
March
December

March
March

March

March
March

March
March

March
March

March
March

March
March

March




CITY OF MADEIRA BEACH
ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS SINCE 1947

Mayor (M) : Three Year Term
District Commissioner (C, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Two Year Term

YEAR

1989
1989

1990
1990
1990

1991
1991

1992
1992
1992

1993
1993
1993
1993

1994
1994
1994

1995
1995

1996
1996
1996

1997
1997

1998
1998
1998

1999
1999

2000
2000
2000

2001
2001

NAME

Charles W. Bruns
Edward J. Tolisano

Marvin Frederich
Paul T. O’'Connor
Marvin D. Merrill

Dewey Leigh
Tom De Cesare

Marvin Frederich
Paul T. O’Connor
Marvin D. Merrill

Sharon Derry

Tom De Cesare
Tom De Cesare
Charles Parker

Tom De Cesare
Arnold T. Alloway
Marvin D. Merrill

Sharon Derry
Charles Parker

Tom De Cesare
Arnold T. Alloway
John Wolbert

Thomas W. Saxon
Charles H. Parker

Tom De Cesare
Arnold T. Alloway
John Wolbert

Roger M. Koske
Charles H. Parker

Tom De Cesare
Doreen Moore
Jan Sturgis

Roger M. Koske
Charles H. Parker

SEAT

3
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BEGINNING TERM

March
March

March
March
March

March
March

March
March
March

March
March
August
August

March
March
March

March
March

March
March
March

March
March

March
March
March

March
March

March
March
March

March
March




Mayor (M) : Three Year Term

CITY OF MADEIRA BEACH
ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS SINCE 1947

District Commissioner (C, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Two Year Term

YEAR
2002
2002

2003
2003
2003

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2006
2006

2007
2007

2008
2008
2008

2009
2009
2009
2009

2011
2011
2011

2012
2012

2013
2013

2014
2014

NAME
Doreen Moore
Jan Sturgis

Tom De Cesare
Roger M. Koske
Charles H. Parker

Leonard A. Piotti
John Wolbert
Charles H. Parker
Martha Boos
Kevin Connolly

Charles H. Parker
Art Thomas
Martha Boos
Leonard Piotti
Arnold T. Alloway

Arnold T. Alloway
John Wolbert

Nancy T. Oakley
Steve Kochick

Patricia Shontz
Terry Lister
Sarah Nichols

Nancy Oakley
Steve Kochick
Sarah Nichols
Carol Reynolds

Travis Palladeno
Nancy Oakley

Robin Vander Velde

Nancy Hodges
Terry Lister

Pat Shontz
Elaine Poe

Travis Palladeno
Nancy Hodges

SEAT
1
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BEGINNING TERM
March
March

March
March
March

March
March
August
August
August

March
March
March
March
August

March
March

March
March

March
March
March

March
March
September
October

March
March
March

March
March

March
March

March
March




CITY OF MADEIRA BEACH
ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS SINCE 1947

Mayor (M) : Three Year Term
District Commissioner (C, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Two Year Term

YEAR
2014

2015
2015

2016
2016
2016

2017
2017
2017

2018
2018

2019
2019
2019

2020
2020
2020

2021
2021

2022
2022

2023
2023
2023

NAME
Terry Lister

Elaine Poe
Pat Shontz

Terry Lister
Nancy Hodges
Housh Ghovaee

Margaret Black
Nancy Oakley
John Douthirt

Deby Weinstein
Nancy Hodges

Barbara Dunnavant
Douglas Andrews
John Douthirt

John B. Hendricks
Helen “Happy” Price
Nancy Hodges

Douglas Andrews
David “Dave” Hutson

David Tagliarini
Ray Kerr

James "Jim" Rostek
Eddie McGeehen
Anne-Marie Brooks

SEAT
1
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BEGINNING TERM
March

March
March

March
March
July

March
March
March

March
March

March
March
March

March
March
March

March
March

April
April

March
March
March




	Sheet1

