YEAR	NAME	SEAT	BEGINNING TERM
1947	Harold J. Regan	M	May – December
1947	Joseph W. Klingel	M	December - May
1949	Roy D. Stackhouse	М	May – August
1950	Edmond Logan	C	May
1950	Donald S. McKay	C	May
1951 1951 1951 1951 1951 1951 1951 1951	Everett L. Siedenburg Thomas O. Huff R.H. Noble E.L. Seidenberg Thomas O. Huff John Hurlburt Claude Miller Alex Archibald John Palmer Ross Welhof	M M C C M 1 2 3 4 5	August – September September - April May May September September September September September September September
1952	C.R. Cahill	2	September
1952	John Palmer	4	September
1952	C.E. Redington	6	September
1953	Norman W. Berger	3	September
1953	E.L. Seidenburg	5	September
1953	William T. Barr	4	September
1954	Alex R. Wilson	6	September
1955	Norman W. Berger	M	April
1955	N.P. Sullivan	3	May
1955	Donald Beggs	1	September
1955	Jack Dawsom	3	September
1955	Carl W. Schneider	5	September
1956	Thomas F. Waugh	2	September
1956	William T. Barr	4	September
1956	Fred W. Gates	6	September
1956	Alex R. Wilson	M	November
1957	Carl W. Schneider	M	September
1957	Donald Beggs	1	September
1957	Edmond Logan	5	September
1957	John McCann	3	September
1958	Dr. J.P. Marinelli	М	November

YEAR	NAME	SEAT	BEGINNING TERM
1958	Michael Chinchar	2	September
1958	William T. Barr	4	September
1958	Charles W. Alton	6	September
1959	Jack P. Begy	3	January
1959	Ellis L. Bruner	M	October
1959	John P. Schuster	1	October
1959	Martin P. Carlson	3	October
1959	Charles E. Lutz	5	October
1960	Michael Chincar	2	September
1960	Charles E. Alton	6	September
1960	Charles H. Wehenkel	5	September
1961	Nellie V. Miller	5	September
1961	Marlin Eldred	1	September
1961	Frederick W. Bomonti	3	September
1961	Edmond Logan	5	September
1961	Dr. J.P. Marinelli	M	October
1961	Edmond Logan	5	October
1962	Thomas F. Waugh	2	September
1962	Charles H. Wehenkel	3	September
1962	Charles E. Lutz	4	September
1963	Marlin H. Eldred	1	September
1963	John F. Nielson	2	September
1964	Arthur M. Ross	4	September
1965	Charles H. Wehenkel	M	October
1965	Audrey R. Dice	1	September
1965	Joseph J. Mate	2	September
1965	Walter G. Aurand	3	September
1966	Walter G. Aurand	3	September
1966	Martin A. Loos	4	September
1967	John F. Nelsen Jr.	M	September
1967	Audrey Dive	1	September
1967	Edward J. Monahan	2	September
1968	Donald E. Schoenherr	4	September
1969	Raymond W. Hanke Jr.	2	January
1969	John F. Nielson Jr	M	September

YEAR	NAME	SEAT	BEGINNING TERM
1969	Marlin Eldred	1	September
1969	Raymond Hanke Jr.	2	September
1971	John F. Nielson Jr.	М	January
	Charles H. Wehenkel	3	March
1971		4	March
1972	Raymond W. Hanke Jr.	М	March
	Marlin Eldred	1	March
1972	Robert L. Nicholas	2	March
1973	Earl Barrett	3	March
1973	Patricia J. Shontz	4	March
1974	Raymond W. Hanke Jr.	М	March
1974	Marlin Eldred	1	March
1974	Robert L. Nicholas	2	March
1975	Earl Barrett	3	March
1975	Patricia J. Shontz	4	March
1976	Kenneth J. Jacobsen	2	March
1977	Jack W. Armstrong	3	March
1978	Saul Gitlin	3	December
1979	Jo Ann Leverock	3	March
1979	J. Louie Hammond	4	March
1980	J. Kenneth Jacobsen	М	March
1981	Michael A. Doyle	3	March
1981	Lynne Vickery	4	March
1982	Arnold T. Alloway	1	March
1982	Ann P. Curry	2	March
1983	Michael A. Doyle	3	March
1983	Patricia Shontz	4	March
1985	Michael A. Doyle	3	March
1986	Warren A. Sturgis	2	March
1987	Michael A. Doyle	3	March
1987	Peter J. O'Toole	4	March
1988	Hugh C. Lamont	М	March

YEAR	NAME	SEAT	BEGINNING TERM
1989	Charles W. Bruns	3	March
1989	Edward J. Tolisano	4	March
1990	Marvin Frederich	M	March
1990	Paul T. O'Connor	1	March
1990	Marvin D. Merrill	2	March
1991	Dewey Leigh	3	March
1991	Tom De Cesare	4	March
1992	Marvin Frederich	M	March
1992	Paul T. O'Connor	1	March
1992	Marvin D. Merrill	2	March
1993	Sharon Derry	3	March
1993	Tom De Cesare	4	March
1993	Tom De Cesare	M	August
1993	Charles Parker	4	August
1994	Tom De Cesare	M	March
1994	Arnold T. Alloway	1	March
1994	Marvin D. Merrill	2	March
1995	Sharon Derry	3	March
1995	Charles Parker	4	March
1996	Tom De Cesare	M	March
1996	Arnold T. Alloway	1	March
1996	John Wolbert	2	March
1997	Thomas W. Saxon	3	March
1997	Charles H. Parker	4	March
1998	Tom De Cesare	M	March
1998	Arnold T. Alloway	1	March
1998	John Wolbert	2	March
1999	Roger M. Koske	3	March
1999	Charles H. Parker	4	March
2000	Tom De Cesare	M	March
2000	Doreen Moore	1	March
2000	Jan Sturgis	2	March
2001	Roger M. Koske	3	March
2001	Charles H. Parker	4	March

YEAR	NAME	SEAT	BEGINNING TERM
2002	Doreen Moore	1	March
2002	Jan Sturgis	2	March
2003	Tom De Cesare	М	March
2003	Roger M. Koske	3	March
2003	Charles H. Parker	4	March
2004	Leonard A. Piotti	1	March
2004	John Wolbert	2	March
2004	Charles H. Parker	M	August
2004		4	August
2004	Kevin Connolly	3	August
2005	Charles H. Parker	M	March
2005	Art Thomas	3	March
2005	Martha Boos	4	March
	Leonard Piotti	1	March
2005	Arnold T. Alloway	1	August
2006	Arnold T. Alloway	1	March
2006	John Wolbert	2	March
2007	Nancy T. Oakley	3	March
2007	Steve Kochick	4	March
2008	Patricia Shontz	М	March
2008	Terry Lister	1	March
2008	Sarah Nichols	2	March
2009	Nancy Oakley	3	March
2009	Steve Kochick	4	March
2009	Sarah Nichols	2	September
2009	Carol Reynolds	2	October
2011	Travis Palladeno	М	March
2011	Nancy Oakley	3	March
2011	Robin Vander Velde	4	March
2012	Nancy Hodges	2	March
2012	Terry Lister	1	March
2013	Pat Shontz	4	March
2013	Elaine Poe	3	March
2014	Travis Palladeno	M	March
2014	Nancy Hodges	2	March
2017	rtariby riougoo	_	Maion

YEAR	NAME	SEAT	BEGINNING TERM
2014	Terry Lister	1	March
2015	Elaine Poe	3	March
2015	Pat Shontz	4	March
2016	Terry Lister	1	March
2016	Nancy Hodges	2	March
2016	Housh Ghovaee	4	July
2017	Margaret Black	M	March
2017	Nancy Oakley	3	March
2017	John Douthirt	4	March
2018	Deby Weinstein	1	March
2018	Nancy Hodges	2	March
2019	Barbara Dunnavant	3	March
2019	Douglas Andrews	3	March
2019	John Douthirt	4	March
2020	John B. Hendricks	M	March
2020	Helen "Happy" Price	1	March
2020	Nancy Hodges	2	March
2021	Douglas Andrews	3	March
2021	David "Dave" Hutson	4	March
2022	David Tagliarini	1	April
2022	Ray Kerr	2	April
2023	James "Jim" Rostek	M	March
2023	Eddie McGeehen	3	March
2023	Anne-Marie Brooks	4	March